AGENDA

NHS |

Somerset, Wiltshire,
Avon and Gloucestershire

Cancer Alliance

Meeting of the Head and Neck Cancer Clinical Advisory Group
The Conference Room, Trust Head Quarters, Bristol Royal Infirmary, BS1 3NU
Tuesday 23™ September 2025, 13:00-17:00

Chair: Mr Ceri Hughes

13:00-13:50

13:50-13:55

13:55-14:20

14:20-14:35

14:35-14:40

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:30

15:30-15:40

15:40-15:50

15:50-16:10

16:10-16:30

16:30-16:45

16:45-16:55

16:55-17:00

Lunch from Doing Good Catering
Review of last meeting’s report and actions
Research

Clinical trials /Cancer Vaccine Launch Pad (CVLP) update

Coordination of patient care pathways

Optimising GP Suspected Cancer Referral Quality
Dental Electronic Referral Service (DERS)

ENT Suspected Cancer Referrals

RUH Suspected Cancer triage process

Clinical opinion on network issues

Thyroid Cancer Consensus Meeting Update
Refreshment break

Patient experience / Personalised Care and Support
CNS update / NCPES results

Outputs from the Head and Neck Quality of Life Survey
Quality indicators, audits and data collection

Impact of a Joint Peer Review with a Specialist Radiologist
in Head and Neck Cancer Radiotherapy Planning

Clinical guidelines
Thyroid Clinical Guidelines

Treatment of the contralateral uninvolved neck in
lateralised oral tongue SCC patients

Any other business/date and agenda of next meeting

Ceri Hughes

Sarah Hargreaves/Claire
Matthews/Dave Rea

Nellie Guttman/Leah Pearson
H Dunderale on behalf of Chris Bell
Soudeh Chegini/Paris Bruno

Stuart Gillett

Liam Hancock

Donna Graham/CNS Team

Soudeh Chegini

Matt Beasley

Matt Beasley

Georgia Casswell

All



