

## **AGENDA**

## Meeting of the Head and Neck Cancer Clinical Advisory Group The Conference Room, Trust Head Quarters, Bristol Royal Infirmary, BS1 3NU Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> September 2025, 13:00-17:00

**Chair: Mr Ceri Hughes** 

13:00-13:50	Lunch from Doing Good Catering	
<u>13:50-13:55</u>	Review of last meeting's report and actions	Ceri Hughes
	Research	
13:55-14:20	Clinical trials /Cancer Vaccine Launch Pad (CVLP) update	Sarah Hargreaves/Claire Matthews/Dave Rea
	Coordination of patient care pathways	
14:20-14:35	Optimising GP Suspected Cancer Referral Quality	Nellie Guttman/Leah Pearson
14:35-14:40	Dental Electronic Referral Service (DERS)	H Dunderale on behalf of Chris Bell
<u>14:40-15:00</u>	ENT Suspected Cancer Referrals	Soudeh Chegini/Paris Bruno
<u>15:00-15:20</u>	RUH Suspected Cancer triage process	Stuart Gillett
	Clinical opinion on network issues	
<u>15:20-15:30</u>	Thyroid Cancer Consensus Meeting Update	Liam Hancock
15:30-15:40	Refreshment break	
	Patient experience / Personalised Care and Support	
<u>15:40-15:50</u>	CNS update / NCPES results	Donna Graham/CNS Team
<u>15:50-16:10</u>	Outputs from the Head and Neck Quality of Life Survey	Soudeh Chegini
	Quality indicators, audits and data collection	
<u>16:10-16:30</u>	Impact of a Joint Peer Review with a Specialist Radiologist in Head and Neck Cancer Radiotherapy Planning	Matt Beasley
	Clinical guidelines	
<u>16:30-16:45</u>	Thyroid Clinical Guidelines	Matt Beasley
<u>16:45-16:55</u>	Treatment of the contralateral uninvolved neck in lateralised oral tongue SCC patients	Georgia Casswell
<u>16:55-17:00</u>	Any other business/date and agenda of next meeting	All